DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI NCC BUILDING, ROOM NO. 13, DIRECT RECRUITMENT CELL (E-III) OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI-110054

F.NO.DE.3(14)/DRC/E-III/TGT/Social Science/Female/2019/3397-340/ Dated: 67/69/2/

Cancellation Order

Cancellation of Appointment order and candidature to the post of TGT(Social Science) Female Post Code 138/17

Whereas, Ms. Banti, D.O.B. 04.07.1987, Roll No. 120213801633 has been nominated by the DSSSB for appointment to the post of <u>TGT(Social Science) FEMALE</u> against Post Code 138/17 vide letter No.F.1(389)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/3151 dated 03.12.2019 and result declared vide result notice No 525 dated 01.10.2019 in the Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

And whereas, Offer of appointment/memorandum for document verification was issued to the candidate vide Memorandum No. F.No.DE.3(14) DRC/E-III/TGT/Social Science/Female/2019/3092-93 Dated:30.06.2021 and the candidate was called for document verification on 19.07.2021.

And whereas, the candidate vide her application dated20.07.2021 requested to cancel her candidature for the post of TGT (Social Science)(Female), Post code 138/17 as she has already joined to the post of TGT (Hindi) in Directorate of Education, GNCTD.

Therefore, as the said candidate is no longer interested in joining the above mentioned post e the candidature of the candidate is cancelled with the approval of Competent Authority and the Dossier of Ms. Banti, D.O.B. 04.07.1987, Roll No. 120213801633 is returned to DSSSB.

This Issue with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Deputy Director of Education (DRC, E-III)

Ms. Banti H.No. 568, Village Bajitpur Thakran PO Nangal Thakran, Delhi-110039

F.NO.DE.3(14)/DRC/E-III/TGT/Social Science/Female/2019/ 3397-390/ Dated: 07/09/2/

Copy to:

PS to Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.

2. PS to Joint Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.

DY. Secretary (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi.

4. Progrimmer MIS to upload on public circular.

5. Guard File

Deputy Director of Education (DRC, E-III)